
We ar� Cha����n� fo� Ch�i�t!
April 25, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
Fr. Michael Geiger will be leaving us on July 1, 2024 as our Pastor. He will be living in Sylvania and
assisting with Masses at St. Joseph’s Catholic Church in Sylvania. We will miss Fr. Mike so much and
we appreciate all that he has done for our Parish and school community. We would like to welcome
Fr. Keith Stripe as our new Pastor. He will begin his service here at Most Blessed Sacrament on July
1st.

Most Blessed Sacrament is turning 100 years old in 2024! Please check out all of the merchandise
that is available for purchase.
https://blessedsacramenttoledo.com/church/events/centennial-celebration/

Attached to this newsletter is the list of families that ordered yearbooks. The cut o� was April 10
to order these. There may be extra books, but we will not know until they are delivered. If we have
extra we will send out a parent alert and they will be on a first come/first served basis in the main
o�ce.

IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER:
● Monday, April 29- Grade 6 YMCA Campmeeting over Zoom at 6:00 p.m.
● Thursday, May 2 and 3-No School Kindergarten ONLY because of 24/25 Kindergarten

screening for next year
● Friday, May 3- First Communion Retreat-Grade 2
● Saturday, May 4- First Holy Communion- 2:00 p.m.
● Wednesday, May 8- 2nd Grade Field Trip to the Planetarium
● Thursday, May 9- 1st grade field trip to the Toledo Zoo
● Wednesday, May 8-Friday, May 10- 6th Grade Camp
● Monday, May 13-Thursday, May 16- 8th grade trip- $100 due by May 5
● Friday, May 17-May Crowning at 8:30 a.m. Mass (2nd graders in First Communion/Dress up

clothes and 8th graders all in dress up clothes)
● Wednesday, May 22- Kindergarten Graduation at 9:00 a.m. in the school gym
● Wednesday, May 22- Eighth Grade Graduation at 7:00 p.m. in the church
● Thursday, May 23- Last Day of School- Honors Assembly at 11:00 a.m. with dismissal

immediately following. No After School Care.
● Saturday, May 25- Confirmation at 2:00 p.m. at Most Blessed Sacrament

MayMeal calendars are coming home today! Hurray!
Have a wonderful weekend!

Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal
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